कार्यपालक अभियंता का कार्यालय ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग कार्य प्रमंडल झंझारपुर।

पत्रांक 726 अनि

दिनांक. 19/04/2021

प्रेषक,

कार्यपालक अभियंता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमण्डल, झंझारपुर ।

सेवा में,

अपर मुख्य कार्यपालक पदाधिकारी –सह– सचिव, बिहार ग्रामीण पथ विकास अभिकरण, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, पटना ।

विषय:-

शीष MMGSY (Gen.) में आवंटन उपलब्ध कराने के संबंध में।

महाशय,

उपरोक्त विषय के संबंध में कहना है शीर्ष MMGSY (Gen.) अन्तर्गत पथ में संलग्न विवरणी के अनुसार आवंटन उपलब्ध कराने की कृपा की जाय। जिससे कि संवेदक का भुगतान किया जा सके।

अनु —

- 1. अधियाचना प्रमााण पत्र 1 पृष्ठ में ।
- 2. उपयोगिता प्रमाण पत्र एक प्रति ।

3. मापी पुस्त की छायाप्रति संलग्न ।

विश्वासभाजन्

कार्यपालक अभियंता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, झंझारपुर ।

FORM GFR 19-A

(See Government of India's Decision (I) below Rule-150)

Form of Utilisation Certificate Upto the month of April. 2021

MMGSY (GEN.)

MMGSY (Gen.) 46, dt. 21.03.21 1177.05633 CFMS = 5171.18640 Lac received during the years up to 2021-22 in favour of Ex. Engineer, RWD (W) Division Jhanjharpur, Madhubani, Bihar, a sum of Rs. 5046.66676 lac has	DILL P	MINIO	JI (GEN.)	
SL. No Name of Name	PIU – Executive Engine	er, R.W.D (W) D	ivision. Jhan	ihanur
Authorisation letter No 46, dt. 21.03.21 Certified that out of 5171.18640 lac received during the years up to 2021-22 in favour of Ex. Engineer, RWD (W) Division Jhanjharpur, Madhubani, Bihar, a sum of Rs. 5046.66676 lac has been utilized for the purpose of MMGSY (Gen.) Gen.heme as given in the margin for which the balance of Rs 124.51964 lac remaining unutilized at the end	SL. No Name of	& Date with Amount (In Rs. lacs)	Amount Received	
	roads under	Authorisation letter No 46,	+ 1177.05633 CFMS	been utilized for the purpose of MMGSY (Gen.) Gen.heme as given in the margin for which the balance of Rs 124.51964 lac remaining unutilized at the end

- 2. Certified that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants-in-aid was sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/are being fulfilled and that I have exercised the following checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned. Kind of Checks exercised :-
 - Works have been supervised by Executive Engineer/Superintending Engineer. I. II.
 - Periodical inspection has been conducted by Executive Engineer/Superintending Engineer.
 - Construction materials have been tested. III.
 - Measurements have been recorded in the MBs and test check conducted by the Assistant IV. Engineer/Executive Engineer. V.
 - All other codal formalities have been observed.
- 3. Physical Progress achieved:-
 - I. Construction of Road Works.
 - II. Construction of CD Works

R.W.D (W) Division Jhanjharpur

Executive Engineer R.W.D (W) Division Jhanjharpur

Format for Requisition under Head M.M.G.S.Y(Gen) for the month of April. 2021

S S

Remark	Current Demand (In Lakh) (11-10) 12 21.52830	Value of Work as per Measurement (In Lakh) 11	Total Expenditure (In Lakh) 10 43.72770	Allotment Received (In Lakh) 9	Amout of Amount of Amount of Agreement Agreement (In Lakh) (Main Work (Maintenance In Lakh) 6 7 8 8 7 7 8 8 75.51 65.40801 5.80461	nount reeme in W. Lakh		Amout of A.A (In Lakh) 6 75.51	Length Amout of A.A in km (In Lakh) 5 6 0.974 75.51	Name of Agency in km (In Lakh) 4 5 6 M/s R Construction Prop-Amit Kumar Jha Total	Name of Road Name of Agency in km 3 4 5 SH-52 to Kothiya Paswan tol Amit Kumar Jha T
	21.52830	65.25600	43.72770	43.72770	5.80461	65.40801	75.51	0.974	Ms R Construction Prop- Amit Kumar Jha	SH-52 to Kothiya Paswan tol	2018-19
13	12	11	10	6	8	7	9	5	4	3	,
Remark	1		Total Expenditure (In Lakh)	Allotment Received (In Lakh)	Amount of Agreement (Maintenance Work In Lakh)	Amount of Agreement (Main Work In Lakh)	Amout of A.A (In Lakh)	Length in km	Name of Agency	Name of Road	Year
			e Darbhanga.	Name of Circle - R.W.D (W) Circle Darbhanga.	me of Circle - R		on Jhanjhar	(W) Divisi	Name of Division - R.W.D (W) Division Jhanjharpur		

R.W.D(W) Division Jhanjharper